## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(1) 2185/2017

Pathanamthitta, Dated : 20.04.2018.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Pathanamthitta –Staff Nurse Gr.II (Cat. No. 454/16) in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta District - Erratum Notification issued – reg:-
- Ref:- 1. Short List No.03/2018/DOH dated 02.03.2018. 2. Letter No. DR III(4) 5809/2016/GW/Dy-6 dated 12.04.2018.

It is hereby notified that the Short List No.03/2018/DOH dated 02.03.2018 for the post of Staff Nurse Grade II (Cat. No. 454/16) in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta District is corrected as Probability List vide reference second cited. The selection will now be finalised on the basis of OMR test alone held on 29.04.2017. All entries made in the list as "Short List" is now read as "Probability List".

The Short List No. 03/2018/DOH dated 02.03.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

JOY G. DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Jm/III/Erratum/